CITY OF LOS ANGELES

HISTORIC HIGHLAND PARK NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

Post Office Box 50791 Los Angeles, CA 90050 http://www.highlandparknc.com Certified as NC #33 May 28, 2002

OFFICERS

Monica Alcaraz PRESIDENT Hector Huezo FIRST VICE PRESIDENT Joan Potter TREASURER Brandin Engersbach SECRETARY

DIRECTORS AT LARGE

Paul Bonsell, Teresa "Teri" Bonsell, Randy Carrillo, Gloria Castro-Trejo, Miriam Escobar, Alheli Hernandez, Gretchen Knudsen, Aracely Lozano, Raul Macias, Violeta Mendoza, Aaron Salcido, Harvey Slater, Ofelia Zuniga

August 26th, 2013

Council Member Labonge Council Member Rosendahl Council Member Huizar Council Member Cedillo Los Angeles City Council Los Angeles City Hall 200 S. Spring St LA, CA 90012 Via E-Mail

Re: URBAN BEEKEEPING INITIATIVE

Council File # 12-0785

Council Members,

On May 16th, 2013, the Historic Highland Park Neighborhood Council Board passed a motion in support of the legalization of urban beekeeping in R1 zones of Los Angeles. The Board of the Historic Highland Park Neighborhood Council urges the City of Los Angeles to legalize urban beekeeping in Los Angeles and encourages the City Planning Department to initiate an ordinance that would allow residents to raise their own honeybees, a practice that helps boost struggling honeybee populations and benefits the environment. The motion was passed unanimously. Thank you for your consideration of our Neighborhood Council's position on this citywide issue.

Sincerely,

Monica Alcaraz

President, Historic Highland Park Neighborhood Council

CC: Chelsea McFarland

California



DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD EMPOWERMENT

200 N. Spring St. Ste.2005 Los Angeles, CA 90012 Telephone: (213) 978-1551

COMMITTEE CHAIRS

Joan Potter BUDGET and FINANCE Monica Alcaraz EXECUTIVE Harvey Slater, LAND USE Gretchen Knudsen OUTREACH Hector Huezo RULES

CF#12-0785